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CHAPTER 31—H. F. No. 85.

An Act to appropriate money to be expended by the state live
stock sanitary board of Minnesota, in payment of claims for
animals killed on account of glanders and tuberculosis, under the
provisions of chapter 115, Lai<.'s of 1905.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

$60,000 for animals killed.—Section 1. That the sum of-
$60,000, or so much thereof as is necessary, be and hereby is
appropriated to be expended by the state live stock sanitary
board in payment of claims for animals killed on account of
glanders and tuberculosis for the year ending July 31, 1906,
and the year ending July 31, 19Q7, under the authority and
provisions of chapter 115, Laws of 1905.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1907,

CHAPTER 32,—H. F. Xo. 90.

An Act to repeal chapter 47 General Laws 1899, entitled "An
act to fix the salary of the judge of probate in counties exceeding
28,000 when the salary of the judge of probate is arbitrarily fixed
at $1,200 or less per annum."

He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Repealing chapter 47, laws of 1899.—Section 1. Chapter
47 of the General Laws of 1899 is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1907.

• CHAPTER 33—H. F. No. 170.
An Act to authorize the payment from county funds of cer-

tain expenses of county superintendents of schools.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Commissioners to allow expenses of county superinten-
dents.—Section 1. The county board of each county of the


